GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4115
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2019
INCREASE IN SHARE OF POWER

14115. SHRI CHANDESHWAR PRASAD:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the power share of State of Bihar has been increased in the
allocated share of central power units of eastern region; and

(b) if so, the total increase in mega watts a result of this?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW &
RENEWABLE ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL

DEVELOPMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP

( SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) & (b): The share of power allocated from Central Generating Station
(CGS) to Bihar has increased from 1918 MW as on 31.03.2014 to 3709 MW
as on 31.05.2019. Thus the allocation of power from CGS has been

enhanced by 1791 MW.
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